Soft seated butterfly valve
SE
RI
ES
 2
3
2 Technical developments and changes are reserved.

Version 2020 airpower Europe GmbH
Actuator mounting „across the pipe“ on request.
Order code
Technical developments and changes are reserved.
Version 2020 airpower Europe GmbH
15
Service hotline for requests and information:
      +49 2644 / 40697 0
Order example for resilient seated butterfly valve DN040 with bare shaft
040 – F05 V11EB C H A D A 0
Type of acting
F=bare shaft H= lever/gearbox
P=pneum. actuator, E=electric actuator
Valve type
W= Wafer, L= Lug
A= Standard valve
– – – – – – – –
Valve series
23 = Wafer type, 24= Lug type, 35= Double Eccentric
Nominal size of butterfly valve
Nominal size: DN40-DN1200
Body material
B=Nodular casting EN-GJS-400-15 / EN-JS-1030 (GGG40)
Disc material
C=Stainless steel 1.4480/ ASTM 316 A743 / CF8M / AISI 316
Body coating
H= EPDMH, B= NBR Other materials on request!
Stem material
A= 1.4021/AISI420
Pressure rate
E= PN10/16 & ANSI CL 150
Delta-p (Differential pressure) ∆
D= 16 bar
Construction length
A= DIN EN 558-1 Range 20 (Series 23 and 24) K1
Interface/square shaft
F= DIN EN ISO 5211/  V= square shaft
Assembly
0= no assembly
Setup on request (presentation of actuating units on page 9)
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
14
13
–F WA – 23 –
1 2 3 4
Excerpt from the airpower product portfolio
pneumatic actuator
Auf der Hohl 7
D – 53547 Dattenberg
Tel.  + 49 2644 / 406970
Fax. + 49 2644 / 4069799